Serial EEPROM – the number one
choice for automotive applications
Selection guide
STMicroelectronics’ serial EEPROMs are the most flexible non-volatile memories for
parameter storage because they can be written at byte level.
ST offers optimum solutions for all design requirements with the best portfolio in terms

■ Strong focus on quality and screening
■ Robust technologies
■ Best-in-class manufacturing and service
3www.BDTIC.com/ST
Size Ref Description
Automotive grade
SO8N
Package
TSSOP8
Package
-40 to +125ºC
Bare die
-40 to +150ºC
Bare die
1 Kb M95010 1 Kb (x 8), 5 MHz, 5 ms write time •
2 Kb M95020 2 Kb (x 8), 5 MHz, 5 ms write time •
4 Kb M95040 4 Kb (x 8), 5 MHz, 5 ms write time •
4 Kb  M95040-W 4 Kb (x 8), 5 MHz, 5 ms write time • •
8 Kb M95080 8 Kb (x 8), 5 MHz, 5 ms write time • • •
8 Kb M95080-W 8 Kb (x 8), 5 MHz, 5 ms write time • • • •
16 Kb M95160 16 Kb (x 8), 5 MHz, 5 ms write time • • •
16 Kb M95160-W 16 Kb (x 8), 5 MHz, 5 ms write time • • • •
32 Kb M95320 32 Kb (x 8), 5 MHz, 5 ms write time • • •
32 Kb M95320-W 32 Kb (x 8), 5 MHz, 5 ms write time • •
64 Kb M95640 64 Kb (x 8), 5 MHz, 5 ms write time •
64 Kb M95640-W 64 Kb (x 8), 5 MHz, 5 ms write time • • • •
128 Kb M95128 128 Kb (x 8), 5 MHz, 5 ms write time •
128 Kb M95128-W 128 Kb (x 8), 5 MHz, 5 ms write time • •
256 Kb M95256 256 Kb (x 8), 5 MHz, 5 ms write time •
256 Kb M95256-W 256 Kb (x 8), 5 MHz, 5 ms write time • •
4-wire interface, very fast transfer and programming.
Block write protection and status register.
Voltage range: blank = 4.5 to 5.5 V, W = 2.5 to 5.5 V.
Serial EEPROM, SPI bus
Size Ref Description
Automotive grade
SO8N
Package
TSSOP8
Package
-40 to +125ºC
Bare die
-40 to +150ºC
Bare die
2 Kb M24C02-W  2 Kb (x 8), 400 kHz, 5 ms write time • • • •
4 Kb M24C04-W 4 Kb (x 8), 400 kHz, 5 ms write time • • • •
8 Kb M24C08-W 8 Kb (x 8), 400 kHz, 5 ms write time •
16 Kb  M24C16-W 16 Kb (x 8), 400 kHz, 5 ms write time • • • •
32 Kb M24C32-W 32 Kb (x 8), 400 kHz, 5 ms write time •
64 Kb M24C64-W 64 Kb (x 8), 400 kHz, 5 ms write time •
128 Kb M24128-W 128 Kb (x 8), 400 kHz, 5 ms write time •
256 Kb M24256-W 256 Kb (x 8), 400 kHz, 5 ms write time •
2-wire interface.
Voltage range: W = 2.5 to 5.5 V.
Serial EEPROM, I2C bus
�www.BDTIC.com/ST